
171 151h April.

Beriram, Dawson, Jones
Biqgar, Delorme, Kerr,
Blackburn, De St. Georges, Ki1lam,
Blain, J)e V4er, Kirk,
Borden, Deuhu, Laflane,
Borron, Lajo/e,
Bourassa, ,anderkin,
Boirman, Laurier,
Boyer, /ZIaedonald (Clorî
Brouse, l ,ardonald (To
Brown, Porbes, .MdcDonnell (in
Buell, Fréchette, 3acduall (E
Burk, Galbraith, ]cDougall (R
Burpee (St. John), Geoffrion, fac.Kay (C. B
Burpee (Sunbury), Gibson, MackenZie,
Carmichael, Gil/es, fcraney,
Cartwright, Gillror, IcGregor,
Casey, Goudge, Melntyre,
Casgrain, Greenway, fcfsaac,
Charlton, Guthrie, McJVab,
Cheval, Hagar, 3letcafe,
Christie, Hall, Mils,
Church, ieginbotham, Norrs,

So it passod in thD Negative.
Thon th. Main Question being put,
Ordered, That Mx. Speaker do now leave the Chair.
The flouse accordingly again rosolved it.,self into the

1878

Pouliot,
Power,
Ray,
Richard,
Robillard,
Ross (Durham),
Boss (Middlesex),
Scatcherd,

nwall),Seriver,
ronto),Shibley,
ve'ess) Sinclair,
Igin), Skinne,-
enfrew)Smith (Peel),
reton),Smith( Westriv reland)

Snider,
St. Jean,
Taschereau,
Thompson (lRadim'd),
Trow,
Wallace (Albert),
Wood,
Yeo,
Young.-112.

said Committee.

(in the Committee.)
1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and twenty thousand three

hundred and seventy dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following
expenses in connection with Immigration and Quarantine, viz. :-Salaries of Immi-
gration Agents and Employés, $26,550; Salaries of Travelling Agents, $13,000;
Medical Inspection of the Port of Quebec $2,600; Quarantine, Grosse Isle, $11,820;
Quarantine, St. John, $3,000; Quarantine, Pictou, N.S., $800; Quarantine, Balifax,
N.S., $3,600; Quarantine, Charlottetown, P.E.I., $1,000; To meet expenses of further
precautionary measures for the Public Health, $20,000; Contingencies of Canadian
and other regular Agencies, $24,000 ; Travelling expenses of Travelling Agents,
$14,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and ten thousand dollars be
granted to ler Majesty, towards assisting Immigration and Immigration Expenses,
including estimated expenses of transport of Mennonites, for the year ending 30th
June, 1879.

8. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand two hundred and eighty
dollars be grantod to Her Majesty, to defray the following Pensions, viz. :-Samuel
Waller, late Clerk, louse of Assembly, $400; John Bright, Messenger, House of As-
sembly, $80; Mrs. Antrobus $800, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand five hundred and fourteen
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to def'ayù the following New Militia Pensions, viz:
Mrs. Caroline McEachern, and four children, $238.00; Rhoda Smith, $110.00; àianet
Anderson, $110.00; -Margaret Mackenzie, $80.00; Mary Ann Richey and one child,
$288.00; Mary Morrison, $80.00; Louise Prud'homme and two children, $110.00;
Virginie Charron and four children, 6150.00; Paul M. Robins, $146.00; Charles T.
Bell, $73.00; Alexander Oliphant, $109.50; Charles Lugsden, $91.25; Thomas Charters,
$91.25; Charles T. Robertson, $110.00; Percy G. Routh, 8400.00; Richard S. King,
$400.00; George A. Mfackenzie, $73.00; Edward Hilder, $146.00; -kergus Scholield,


